AFRICAN UNION

الاتحاد الأفريقي

UMOJA WA AFRIKA

Addis Ababa, ETHIOPIA



UNION AFRICAINE

UNIÃO AFRICANA

UNIÓN AFRICANA

P. O. Box 3243 Telephone: 5517 700 Fax: 251-11-5517844

website: www.au.int

Reference: CCP/OSC/A/A1/057.02.25

The African Union Commission presents its compliments to all the Permanent Missions of Non-African States and International Institutions accredited to the African Union and has the honour to invite them to the Official Handover Ceremony between the Outgoing and Incoming Commission, which will take place on 13 March 2025, in Nelson Mandela Hall, at the African Union Headquarters, from 10:00hrs, Addis Ababa time.

The Commission wishes to inform that the format of participation is 1 + 0.

The African Union Commission avails itself of this opportunity to renew to Permanent Missions of Non-African States and the International Institutions accredited to the African Union the assurances of its highest consideration.

Addis Ababa, 27 February 2025

- Permanent Missions of Non-African States accredited to the AU Addis Ababa
- International Organizations accredited to the AU <u>Addis Ababa</u>

cc: Permanent Missions of Member States of the AU Addis Ababa